2024 SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR
DESIGNATING PETITIONS

MEMBER OF CONGRESS
17*" CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, OR 1,250 SIGNATURES,

(ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER/ORANGE?)  WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(G) (*ROCKLAND #”s only)

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC 92,531 4,627 1,250
REPUBLICAN 49,169 2,458 1,250
CONSERVATIVE 4,534 227 227
WORKING FAMILIES 814 41 41

SECTION 6-136

NYS SENATE
38th SENATORIAL DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 1,000 SIGNATURES,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(H)
ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC 88,508 4,425 1,000
REPUBLICAN 45,795 2,290 1,000
CONSERVATIVE 4,277 214 214
WORKING FAMILIES 768 38 38
40t SENATORIAL DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 1,000 SIGNATURES,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(H)
ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC 4,014 201 201
REPUBLICAN 3,372 169 169
CONSERVATIVE 257 13 13
WORKING FAMILIES 46 2 2
NYS ASSEMBLY
96™ ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES,
(ROCKLAND) WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(1)
ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC 42,690 2,135 500
REPUBLICAN 19,116 956 500
CONSERVATIVE 1,899 95 95
WORKING FAMILIES 444 22 22
97™ ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES,
(ROCKLAND) WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(1)
ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC 33,461 1,673 500
REPUBLICAN 17,234 862 500
CONSERVATIVE 1,812 91 91
WORKING FAMILIES 253 13 13
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98™ ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
(ROCKLAND/ORANGE)

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

99™ ASSEMBLY DISTRICT
(ROCKLAND/ORANGE)

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

COUNTY

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(1)

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
12,355 618 500
9,445 472 472
566 28 28
71 4 4

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES,
WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(1)

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
4,016 201 201
3,372 169 169
257 13 13
46 2 2

COUNTY CLERK/COUNTY COURT (4 YEAR TERM)

5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 2,000 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

TOWN OF ORANGETOWN

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
92,253 4,613 2,000
49,169 2,458 2,000
4,534 227 227
814 41 41

ORANGETOWN TOWN COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED)

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW

HAVERSTRAW TOWN JUSTICE

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024

5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
14,265 713 500
9,693 485 485
597 30 30
103 5 5

5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
11,955 598 500
3,686 185 185
302 16 16
93 5 5



VILLAGES

VILLAGE ELECTIONS CONDUCTED BY THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS ON DAY OF THE GENERAL ELECTION

HAVERSTRAW
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

NYACK

DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES
VILLAGES CONTINUED

PIERMONT
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE

WORKING FAMILIES

SLOATSBURG
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

SPRING VALLEY
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

SUFFERN
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

WEST HAVERSTRAW
DEMOCRATIC
REPUBLICAN
CONSERVATIVE
WORKING FAMILIES

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024

5% OF ENROLLMENT 6-136 (2)

ENROLLMENT

3,432
652
49
26

ENROLLMENT

3,084
485
41
23

ENROLLMENT

1,009
335
13

2

ENROLLMENT

638
640
62
7

ENROLLMENT

8,134
1,542
239
53

ENROLLMENT

3,389
1,556
126
26

ENROLLMENT

3,666
830
94
39

5% OF ENROLLMENT

172
33
2
1

5% OF ENROLLMENT

154
24
2

5% OF ENROLLMENT

50
17

5% OF ENROLLMENT

32
32
3
1

5% OF ENROLLMENT
407
77
12
3

5% OF ENROLLMENT
169
78
6
1

5% OF ENROLLMENT
183
42
5
2

SIGNATURES NEEDED

172
33
2
1

SIGNATURES NEEDED

154
24
1

SIGNATURES NEEDED

50
17

SIGNATURES NEEDED

32
32
3
1

SIGNATURES NEEDED
407
77
12
3

SIGNATURES NEEDED
169
78
6
1

SIGNATURES NEEDED
183
42
5
2




JUDICIAL DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES

DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES TO 9™ JUDICIAL CONVENTION 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN ASSEMBLY DISTRICT OR
500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

The following parties file petitions for their candidates as follows: 96™ AD and 97t AD at the Rockland Board.
98" AD and 99t AD at the NYS Board of Elections.

DEMOCRATIC ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
96™ A.D. 42,690 2,135 500

97™ A.D. 33,461 1,673 500
98™A.D. ** 12,355 618 500
99™A.D. ** 4,016 201 201
CONSERVATIVE ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
96™ A.D. 1,899 95 95

97™ A.D. 1,812 91 91

98™A.D. ** 566 28 28

99™A.D. ** 257 13 13
WORKING FAMILIES ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
96™ A.D. 444 22 22

97™ A.D. 253 13 13

98™A.D. ** 71 4 4

99™A.D. ** 46 2 2

Republican Party candidates file their petitions in the county which contains their portion of the assembly district.

ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
REPUBLICAN
96™ A.D. 19,116 956 500
97™ A.D. 17,234 862 500
98™ A.D. ** 9,445 472 472
99™ A.D. ** 3,372 169 169

**ENROLLMENT TOTALS ARE FOR ENTIRE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT.

STATE COMMITTEE
MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE — 6-136(3)

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN POLITICAL SUBDIVISION, OR 500
SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

IMPORTANT: PETITION MUST STATE “MALE” AND “FEMALE” WHERE APPLICABLE (2-102 (4))

DEMOCRATIC PARTY ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
ONE FEMALE AND ONE MALE PER ASSEMBLY DISTRICT

96™ A.D. 42,690 2,135 500

97™ A.D. 33,461 1,673 500

98™ A.D. 12,355 618 500

99™ A.D. 4,016 201 201

REPUBLICAN PARTY — NO ELECTION FOR STATE COMMITTEE IN 2024.

CONSERVATIVE PARTY ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
(ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER) TWELVE MEMBERS PER CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

17™ CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

WORKING FAMILIES PARTY ENROLLMENT 5% OF ENROLLMENT SIGNATURES NEEDED
(ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER) SIX FEMALES AND SIX MALES PER CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

17™ CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT
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