#### **2024 SIGNATURES REQUIRED FOR DESIGNATING PETITIONS**

#### **MEMBER OF CONGRESS**

<u>17<sup>th</sup> CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT</u> 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT, OR 1,250 SIGNATURES, (ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER/ORANGE?) WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(G) (\*ROCKLAND #"s only)

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	92,531	4,627	1,250
REPUBLICAN	49,169	2,458	1,250
CONSERVATIVE	4,534	227	227
WORKING FAMILIES	814	41	41
	SECT	ION 6-136	

#### **NYS SENATE**

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 1,000 SIGNATURES, **38<sup>th</sup> SENATORIAL DISTRICT** WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(H)

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	<u>5% OF ENROLLMENT</u>	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	88,508	4,425	1,000
REPUBLICAN	45,795	2,290	1,000
CONSERVATIVE	4,277	214	214
WORKING FAMILIES	768	38	38

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 1,000 SIGNATURES, **40<sup>th</sup> SENATORIAL DISTRICT** WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(H)

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	4,014	201	201
REPUBLICAN	3,372	169	169
CONSERVATIVE	257	13	13
WORKING FAMILIES	46	2	2

#### **NYS ASSEMBLY**

96<sup>TH</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES, (ROCKLAND) **WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(I)** 

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	42,690	2,135	500
REPUBLICAN	19,116	956	500
CONSERVATIVE	1,899	95	95
WORKING FAMILIES	444	22	22

#### 97<sup>TH</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES, **WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(I)** (ROCKLAND)

<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	<u>5% OF ENROLLMENT</u>	SIGNATURES NEEDED
33,461	1,673	500
17,234	862	500
1,812	91	91
253	13	13
	33,461 17,234 1,812	33,461 1,673 17,234 862 1,812 91

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024 1

## 98<sup>TH</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT (ROCKLAND/ORANGE)

## 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(I)

	<b>ENROLLMENT</b>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	12,355	618	500
REPUBLICAN	9,445	472	472
CONSERVATIVE	566	28	28
WORKING FAMILIES	71	4	4

## 99<sup>TH</sup> ASSEMBLY DISTRICT (ROCKLAND/ORANGE)

## 5% OF ENROLLMENT IN SENATORIAL DISTRICT, OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS. 6-136 (2)(I)

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	4,016	201	201
REPUBLICAN	3,372	169	169
CONSERVATIVE	257	13	13
WORKING FAMILIES	46	2	2

#### **COUNTY**

#### **COUNTY CLERK/COUNTY COURT (4 YEAR TERM)**

#### 5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 2,000 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

	<b>ENROLLMENT</b>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	92,253	4,613	2,000
REPUBLICAN	49,169	2,458	2,000
CONSERVATIVE	4,534	227	227
WORKING FAMILIES	814	41	41

#### **TOWN OF ORANGETOWN**

#### **ORANGETOWN TOWN COUNCIL (UNEXPIRED)**

#### 5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	14,265	713	500
REPUBLICAN	9,693	485	485
CONSERVATIVE	597	30	30
WORKING FAMILIES	103	5	5

### **TOWN OF HAVERSTRAW**

#### **HAVERSTRAW TOWN JUSTICE**

#### 5% OF ENROLLMENT OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS 6-136(2)(F)

	ENROLLMENT	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
DEMOCRATIC	11,955	598	500
REPUBLICAN	3,686	185	185
CONSERVATIVE	302	16	16
WORKING FAMILIES	93	5	5

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024 2

### **VILLAGES**

# <u>VILLAGE ELECTIONS CONDUCTED BY THE BOARD OF ELECTIONS ON DAY OF THE GENERAL ELECTION</u> <u>5% OF ENROLLMENT 6-136 (2)</u>

HAVERSTRAW  DEMOCRATIC  REPUBLICAN  CONSERVATIVE  WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 3,432 652 49 26	5% OF ENROLLMENT 172 33 2 1	SIGNATURES NEEDED 172 33 2 1
NYACK DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN CONSERVATIVE WORKING FAMILIES VILLAGES CONTINUED	ENROLLMENT 3,084 485 41 23	5% OF ENROLLMENT 154 24 2	SIGNATURES NEEDED  154 24 1
PIERMONT DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN CONSERVATIVE WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 1,009 335 13 2	5% OF ENROLLMENT 50 17 1	SIGNATURES NEEDED 50 17 1
SLOATSBURG  DEMOCRATIC  REPUBLICAN  CONSERVATIVE  WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 638 640 62 7	5% OF ENROLLMENT 32 32 3 1	SIGNATURES NEEDED 32 32 3 1
SPRING VALLEY DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN CONSERVATIVE WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 8,134 1,542 239 53	5% OF ENROLLMENT 407 77 12 3	SIGNATURES NEEDED 407 77 12 3
SUFFERN  DEMOCRATIC  REPUBLICAN  CONSERVATIVE  WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 3,389 1,556 126 26	5% OF ENROLLMENT 169 78 6 1	SIGNATURES NEEDED 169 78 6 1
WEST HAVERSTRAW DEMOCRATIC REPUBLICAN CONSERVATIVE WORKING FAMILIES	ENROLLMENT 3,666 830 94 39	5% OF ENROLLMENT 183 42 5 2	SIGNATURES NEEDED  183 42 5 2

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024 3

#### **JUDICIAL DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES**

### **DELEGATES AND ALTERNATES TO 9TH JUDICIAL CONVENTION**

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN ASSEMBLY DISTRICT OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

The following parties file petitions for their candidates as follows: 96<sup>th</sup> AD and 97<sup>th</sup> AD at the Rockland Board.

98<sup>th</sup> AD and 99<sup>th</sup> AD at the NYS Board of Elections.

DEMOCRATIC 96 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. 97 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. 98 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. ** 99 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	ENROLLMENT 42,690 33,461 12,355 4,016	5% OF ENROLLMENT 2,135 1,673 618 201	SIGNATURES NEEDED 500 500 500 201
CONSERVATIVE	ENROLLMENT	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
96 <sup>TH</sup> A.D.	1,899	95	95
97 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	1,812	91	91
98 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	566	28	28
99 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	257	13	13
<b>WORKING FAMILIES</b>	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED
96 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	444	22	22
97 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	253	13	13
98 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	71	4	4
99 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	46	2	2

Republican Party candidates file their petitions in the county which contains their portion of the assembly district.

	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	<u>5% OF ENROLLMENT</u>	SIGNATURES NEEDED
<u>REPUBLICAN</u>			
96 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	19,116	956	500
97 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	17,234	862	500
98 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	9,445	472	472
99 <sup>TH</sup> A.D. **	3,372	169	169

<sup>\*\*</sup>ENROLLMENT TOTALS ARE FOR ENTIRE ASSEMBLY DISTRICT.

#### **STATE COMMITTEE**

MEMBER OF STATE COMMITTEE - 6-136(3)

5% OF ENROLLMENT IN POLITICAL SUBDIVISION, OR 500 SIGNATURES, WHICHEVER IS LESS.

#### IMPORTANT: PETITION MUST STATE "MALE" AND "FEMALE" WHERE APPLICABLE (2-102 (4))

<b>DEMOCRATIC PARTY</b>	<b>ENROLLMENT</b>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED			
ONE FEMALE AND ONE MALE PER ASSEMBLY DISTRICT						
96 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	42,690	2,135	500			
97 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	33,461	1,673	500			
98 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	12,355	618	500			
99 <sup>™</sup> A.D.	4,016	201	201			

**REPUBLICAN PARTY** – NO ELECTION FOR STATE COMMITTEE IN 2024.

(ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER) SIX FEMALES AND SIX MALES PER CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT					
<b>WORKING FAMILIES PARTY</b>	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED		
17 <sup>TH</sup> CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT					
(ROCKLAND/WESTCHESTER) TWELVE MEMBERS PER CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT					
CONSERVATIVE PARTY	<u>ENROLLMENT</u>	5% OF ENROLLMENT	SIGNATURES NEEDED		

17<sup>TH</sup> CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT

Enrollment as of 2/21/2024 4